
Augusta

86th St

71st St

Payne
Branch

Mic higa n Rd

£¤421

§̈¦465
Traders

Point

New
Augusta

R. 2 E.  R. 3 E.

T. 17 N.
T. 16 N.

£¤52

Me
rid
ian
 St

SR
 43

1

86th St

Williams 
Creek

Meridian Hills

North 
Crows Nest

73rd    St
71st St

62nd  St

Cree
k

Ke
yst
o n
e A
ve

Kessler Blvd East Dr

§̈¦465

Nora

Ravenswood

Broad
Ripple

Shore
Acres

R. 3 E.  R. 4 E. 

§̈¦465

Al
liso
nv
ille
 Rd

Bin
fo rd
 Blv
d

§̈¦69

SR
 37

M
ud Creek

82nd  St

Castleton

White R ive
r

R. 4 E.  R. 5 E. 

Fa l
l Cr
eek
 Rd

Geist Reservoir

Fort Harrison 
State Park

Lawrence

Oaklandon

T . 17 N.
T. 16 N.

SR 67 
£¤36

Po
st 
Rd

Indian Creek

38th St

56th St

Fall Creek

Fa ll Creek Rd

Co
lle
ge
 Av
e

46th St

Sh
erm
an
   D
r

Fa l
l C
ree
k P
kw
y   
N D
r

Ke
yst
on
e A
ve

Em
ers
on
 Av
e

Sh
ad
ela
nd
 Av
e

Crows 
Nest

Rocky 
Ripple

Spring
 Hill

Wynnedale

Mic higa n Rd Me
rid
ian
 St

Kessler Blvd Guion Creek

Lit
tle

Ea

gle
Creek

Ke
ssl
er

Ge
org
eto
wn
 Rd

30th St
§̈¦65

HighwoodsEagle 
Creek 

Reservoir

56th St

£¤136
Clermont

38th St

§̈¦465

Cumberland

Bu
ck

Cr
eek

Gr
ass

y C
ree

k

§̈¦70

30th St

£¤40

T . 16 N.
T. 15 N.

Ar
lin
gto
n  
  A
ve

Warren 
Park

16th St
Pogues Run

Mic higa n St

Washingto n St
Pleasant Run

Mas
sa c h
usett
s Av
e

§̈¦70

Maryla nd  St

New York St

Dr
 M
art
in 
Lu
the
r K
ing
 Jr.
 St

16th St

10th St

L a fa yette Rd

Indianapolis

Ru
ral
 St

§̈¦65

Speedway

Cra wfo rd sville Rd

Ro c kville Rd

10th St

Lynhurst

£¤36

East Fork White Lick
Creek

Tremont

T . 16 N.
T. 15 N.

Avon Creek Hi
gh
 Sc
ho
ol 
Dr

£¤40£¤40 

Ste
rli

ng
Ru

n

Hi
gh
 Sc
ho
ol 
Rd

Airp o rt Exp y

Ly
nh
urs
t D
r

Ho
lt R
d

Mars 
Hill

Bridgeport

Ben 
Davis

Kent
uc ky
     A
ve

Tib
bs 
Av
e

Ea
gle

 C
ree

k

Me
rid
ian
 St

Ma d iso n Ave

T ro y Ave

Ha nna Ave

Bean  Creek
Ra ym o nd  St Ke

yst
on
e A
ve

We
st S
t§̈¦70

Maywood
Southeastern   Ave

£¤421

§̈¦74

Po
st 
   R
d

£¤52

Bro o kville  Rd

English Ave

Sh
erm
an
 D
r

Beech  Grove

Wanamaker

Five
Points

Opossum Run

Big Run

Wildcat Run

Wildcat Brook

Ac
ton
 Rd

So uthp o rt Rd

Shelb yville Rd

Buck Creek

T . 15 N.
T. 14 N.

Homecroft

Southport

Sto p  11 Rd

£¤31

§̈¦65

Em
ers
on
    
    
 Av
e

T ho m p so n RdEa
st S
t

Edgewood

SR
 13

5

Southp o rt Rd

Ma
nn
  R
d

Hare D
itch

Little

Bl
uff
 Rd

SR
 37

Antrim

State  Ditch

Goose Creek

SR
 67

§̈¦70

West
Newton

Camby

Valley
Mills

T . 15 N.
T. 14 N.

R. 2 E.  R. 3 E.

W
hit

eR
ive

r

Ma d iso n Ave

Sto p  11 Rd

Glenns
Valley

R. 3 E.  R. 4 E. 

Pleasant Run Creek

Flat Branch

R. 4 E.  R. 5 E. 

Acton

Fishb a c k Creek

800

750

780

White and West
Fork White River Basin

East Fork 
White River 
Basin

Buck Creek

Cr
ook

ed

Bl
vd
 N
ort
h  
Dr

820

820

810

720

74
0

730

750

780

770760

710

70
0

790

69
0

800

680

670

660

65
0

72
0

690

76
0

79
0

67
0

650

77
0

810

79
0

72
0

760

720

72
0

790

65
0

710

770

780

750

740

70
0

730

76
0

73
0

67
0

75
0

75
0

770

760

74
0

710750

75
0

700

770

770

800

41 52

1

9

3

8

9

7

8

3

9

8

9

8

8

9

9

3

9

4

9

8

9

8

9

3

9

1

9

45

3

2

8

4

4
5

1

2
1

8

7

7

2
3

4

5

23

2
5

5

4

1

2
3

1

6

1

4

4

6

24
5

5
4 3

3

36

7

2

6

7

1

7

6

7

5 3
4

7

6

6

7

6

6

11

11

11

11

11

11

11
11

1112

13

12

15

15

24

13

23

16

20

17

16

24

23

10

29

22

17

35

14

13

33

17
14

36

17 16

17

21

23

34

14

25

20

36

28

14

23

28

22

28

32

15

25

29

21

12

27

24

15

21

24

24

23

28

16

23

36

24

29

10

27

17

36

31

28

16

14

26

16

34

32
31

21

19

25

22

10

20

32

22

20

24

33

15

21

22

28

24

20

10

10

21

24

36

20

29
27

17

23

13

27

16

14

10

25

12

34

32

20

23

13

15

15

33

34

20

14

15

23

14

33

17

10

27

16

20

14

29

27

13

30

28

26

12

15

21

17

27

32

34

21

16

16

16

10

33

33

28

16

21

14

29

24

36
35

22

15

34

10

13

21

22

25

10

19

26

35

16

16

36

16

34

34

12

15

13

36

34

33

35

15

24

27

12

26 29

26

20

17

22

26

25

21

22

15

22

30

15

33

22 23

27

35

19

32

33

10

31

22

20

22

16

24

35

12

21

25

15

22

29

25

15

25

31

18

27

10

35

18

22

18

22

21

36

27

34

28

17

33

26

12

34

17

35

31

23

34

32

29

28

13

32

28

13

2627

21

18

21

33

13

30

20
19

19

13

33

18

21

14

19

30

30

18

28

32

35

23

31

14

26

30

19

31

18

18

30

19

18

19

30

19

18

19

31

30

19

18

18

31

17

20

32

29

Ma p  generated  by Sc ott H. Dea n
IDNR, Divisio n o f Water, Reso urc e Assessm ent Sectio n

Divisio n o f Water Potentio m etric Surfa c e Ma p 19-B

Mitc hell E. Da niels, Jr., Go vernor
Dep artm ent o f Natura l Resourc es
Ro b ert E. Carter Jr., Director

POT ENT IOMET RIC SU RFACE MAP
 OF T HE BEDROCK AQU IFERS OF MARION COU NT Y, INDIANA

Potentiometric Surface Map of the 
Bedrock Aquifers of Marion County, Indiana

b y
Glenn E. Gro ve

Divisio n o f Water, Resourc e Assessm ent Sectio n
Sep tem b er 2012

®

1 0 10.5 Mile

1 0 10.5 Kilo m eter

EXPLANATION

State Ro a d  & U S Highwa y
County Ro a d
Strea m

L ine o f equa l elevatio n, in 
feet a b o ve m ea n sea level
Potentio m etric Co ntour 
interva l 10 feet

Interstate
Basin Bound ary

L a ke & River

Munic ip a l Bound ary

State Ma na ged  Pro p erty

No Aquifer Materia l
or L im ited  Data

800

Mario n County, Ind ia na is lo c ated  in the c entra l p o rtio n o f the state.  Nearly the entire 
c o unty is situated  within the White a nd  West Fork White River Basin, with the exc ep tio n 
o f the southeastern p o rtio n whic h is lo c ated  in the East Fork White River Basin. 
T he Potentio m etric Surfa c e Ma p  (PSM) o f the b ed ro c k aquifers o f Mario n County was 
m a p p ed  by c o nto uring the elevatio ns o f o ver 1100 static water-levels rep o rted  o n well 
rec o rd s rec eived  p rim arily o ver a 50 year p erio d .  T hese wells are c o m p leted  in b ed ro c k 
aquifers at vario us d ep ths, a nd  typ ic a lly, und er c o nfined  c o nd itio ns (b o und ed  by 
im p erm ea b le la yers a b o ve a nd  b elo w the water b earing fo rm atio n).  Ho wever, so m e 
wells were c o m p leted  und er unc o nfined  (no t b o und ed  by im p erm ea b le la yers) settings.  
T he p o tentio m etric surfa c e is a m easure o f the pressure o n water in a water b earing 
fo rm atio n.  Water in a n unc o nfined  aquifer (water ta b le) is at atm o sp heric p ressure a nd  
will no t rise in a well a b o ve the to p  o f the water b earing fo rm atio n, in c o ntrast to water in 
a c o nfined  aquifer whic h is und er hyd rostatic p ressure a nd  will rise in a well a b o ve the 
to p  o f the water b earing fo rm atio n.
Static water-level m easurem ents in ind ivid ua l wells used to c o nstruct c o unty PSM’s are 
ind ic a tive o f the water-level at the tim e o f well c o m p letio n.  T he ground water level 
within a n aquifer c o nsta ntly fluctuates in resp o nse to ra infa ll, eva p o tra nsp iratio n, 
ground water m o vem ent, a nd  p um p a ge.  T herefo re, current site sp ec ific c o nd itio ns m a y 
d iffer due to lo c a l o r seaso na l variatio ns in m easured  static water levels.  Bec ause 
fluctuatio ns in ground water are typ ic a lly sm a ll, static water-levels c a n b e used  to 
c o nstruct a genera lized  PSM.  Ground water flo w is natura lly fro m  areas o f rec harge 
to ward  areas o f d isc harge.  As a genera l rule, but c erta inly no t a lwa ys, ground water flo w 
a p p ro xim ates the o verlying to p o gra p hy a nd  intersects the la nd  surfa c e at m a jo r strea m s.  
T he c o nto ur typ e was d eterm ined  b ased  o n the a m o unt o f d ata a nd  the d egree o f c ha nge 
in water levels b etween wells in ea c h m a p p ed  area.  Ho wever, p o rtio ns o f the c o unty are 
la c king in d ata a nd /o r are c o vered  by d ep o sits that ha ve lim ited  to no n-existent aquifer 
p o tentia l. T herefo re, p o tentio m etric surfa c e elevatio ns c o ntours ha ve no t b een extend ed  
through these areas.
U niversa l T ra nsverse Merc ato r (U T M) c o o rd inates fo r the water wells were either 
p hysic a lly o bta ined  in the field , d eterm ined  through a d d ress geo c o d ing, or rep o rted  o n 
water well rec o rd s; ho wever, the lo c a tio n o f the m a jo rity o f the water well rec o rd s used 
to m a ke the PSM were a d d ress geo c o d ed .  Elevatio n d ata were either o bta ined  fro m  
to p o gra p hic m a p s or a d igita l elevatio n m o d el.  Qua lity c o ntro l/qua lity assura nc e 
p ro c ed ures were utilized  to refine or rem o ve d ata where errors were rea d ily a p p a rent.
Bed ro c k p o tentio m etric surfa c e elevatio ns in Mario n County ra nge fro m  a high o f 820 
feet m ea n sea level (m sl) a lo ng the no rthwest b o rd er with Bo o ne County, to a lo w o f 650 
feet m sl in the south-c entra l p o rtio n.  Ground water flo w d irectio n within the White a nd  
West Fork White River Basin is genera lly to ward s the White River.  Within a sm a ll area 
in the southwest c o rner o f the c o unty ground water flo ws to the west-southwest to ward s 
East Fork White L ic k Creek in Hend ric ks County.
T he c o unty PSM c a n b e used  to d efine the regio na l ground water flo w p ath a nd  to id entify 
signific a nt areas o f ground water rec harge a nd  d isc harge.  County PSM’s represent 
o vera ll regio na l c hara cteristics a nd  are no t intend ed  to b e a substitute fo r site-sp ec ific 
stud ies.

TextTextText

T his m a p  was created  fro m  severa l existing sha p efiles.  T o wnship  a nd  Ra nge L ines o f Ind ia na (line sha p efile, 20020621), L a nd  Survey L ines o f Ind ia na (p o lygo n sha p efile, 20020621), 
a nd  County Bound aries o f Ind ia na (p o lygo n sha p efile, 20020621), were a ll fro m  the Ind ia na  Geo lo gic a l Survey a nd  b ased  o n a 1:24,000 sc a le.  Dra ft ro a d  sha p efiles, System 1 a nd  
System 2 (line sha p efiles, 2003), were fro m  the Ind ia na  Dep artm ent o f T ra nsp o rtatio n a nd  b ased  o n a 1:24,000 sc a le.  Po p ulated  Areas in Ind ia na 2000 (p o lygo n sha p efile, 20021000) 
was fro m  the U .S. Census Bureau a nd  b ased  o n a 1:100,000 sc a le. Hydro gra p hy, Strea m s (NHD) (line sha p efile, 20081218), Rivers (NHD) (p o lygo n sha p efile, 20081218), 
L a kes (NHD) (p o lygo n sha p efile, 20081218) was fro m  the U .S. Geo lo gic a l Survey a nd  the U .S. Enviro nm enta l Protectio n Agenc y a nd  b ased  o n a 1:24,000 sc a le. Ma na ged  L a nd s IDNR 
IN (p o lygo n sha p efile, 20100920) was fro m  IDNR a nd  b a sed  o n a 1:24,000 sc a le. No Aquifer Materia l or L im ited  Data Mario n County, Ind ia na (p o lygo n sha p efile, Gro ve, 2012,
Revised  2015, Gro ve).  Digita l Elevatio n Mo d el im a ge is d erived fro m  the Ind ia na  Ortho/L iDAR Statewid e Co llectio n Pro gra m  (2011).  Potentio m etric Surfa c e Ma p o f the Bedro c k 
Aquifers o f Mario n County, Ind ia na (line sha p efiles, Gro ve, 2012, Revised  2015, Gro ve) was b ased  o n a 1:24,000 sc a le.

Digital Elevation Model of Marion County, Indiana

Elevation (feet)
 927

 269

Location Map

We request that the fo llo wing a genc y b e a c kno wled ged  in pro d ucts d erived  
fro m  this m a p : Ind ia na Dep artm ent o f Natura l Resourc es, Divisio n o f Water.
T his m a p  was c o m p iled  by sta ff o f the Ind ia na Dep a rtm ent o f Natura l 
Resourc es, Divisio n o f Water using d ata b elieved to b e reaso na b ly a c curate. 
Ho wever, a d egree o f error is inherent in a ll m a p s. T his pro d uct is d istributed 
“as is” witho ut warra nties o f a ny kind , either expressed or im p lied . T his m a p  
is intend ed  fo r use o nly at the pub lished  sc a le.
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